Product Specification
XBLW LM2577
Step-Up Voltage Regulator
RoHS
Description
The LM2577 is a monolithic integrated circuit that provide all
of the power and control functions for step-up (boost), flyback,
and forward converter switching regulators.The device is

 Flyback and forward regulators
 Multiple-output regulator
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW LM2577S-12 TO-263-5 LM2577S-12 Tape 800Pcs/Reel
XBLW LM2577T-12 TO-220-5 LM2577T-12 Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW LM2577S-15 TO-263-5 LM2577S-15 Tape 800Pcs/Reel
XBLW LM2577T-15 TO-220-5 LM2577T-15 Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW LM2577S-ADJ TO-263-5 LM2577S-ADJ Tape 800Pcs/Reel
XBLW LM2577T-ADJ TO-220-5 LM2577T-ADJ Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW LM2577
Step-Up Voltage Regulator
www.xinboleic.comXBLW Version1.0 2/30
Absolute Maximum Ratings